The analysis detailed below is based on the assumption that the market indexes had increased/decreased by a
set percentage with all other variables held constant and all instruments moving according to the historical
correlation with the index.

Cash flow and interest rate risk
Public Trustee’s interest rate risk arises from cash investments, short-term investments and Australian fixed
interest investments. Instruments issued at fixed interest rates expose Public Trustee to fair value interest rate
risk and variable rate instruments expose Public Trustee to cash flow interest rate risk. Public Trustee invest in
short-term money market instruments with maturities less than one year and with credit ratings that satisfy the
credit ratings of Public Trustee’s Cash Common Fund.

A sensitivity analysis is provided below, outlining the exposure to each type of market risk at reporting date,
showing how profit or loss would be affected by the changes in the relevant risk variable that were reasonably
possible at that date. All instruments are designated as financial assets at fair value through the profit or loss;
therefore there is no impact on equity.

Sensitivity analysis   Interest rate risk  Price risk

  -1% +1% -20% +10%
  Statement of Statement of Statement of Statement of
 Carrying Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive
2011 amount Income Income Income Income
Financial assets: $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents 7 638 (76) 76 - -
Financial assets at fair value
  through profit or loss:

Australian fixed interest 2 002 (20) 20 - -
Australian fixed interest
  (pooled funds) 6 819 (68) 68 - -
International equities
  (pooled funds) 2 273 - - (455) 227
Australian listed property
  (pooled funds) 1 034 - - (207) 103
Australian equities
  (pooled funds) 4 059 - - (812) 406

Total increase (decrease)  (164) 164 (1 474) 736

Attorney-General’s —
Public Trustee

126

Sensitivity analysis (continued)   Interest rate risk  Price risk
  -1% +1% -20% +10%

  Statement of Statement of Statement of Statement of
 Carrying Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive
2010 amount Income Income Income Income
Financial assets: $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents 9 164 (92) 92 - -
Financial assets at fair value
  through profit or loss:

Australian fixed interest 1 993 (20) 20 - -
Australian fixed interest
  (pooled funds) 6 854 (69) 69 - -
International equities
  (pooled funds) 2 137 - - (427) 214
Australian listed property
  (pooled funds) 435 - - (87) 44
Australian equities
  (pooled funds) 3 015 - - (603) 302

Total increase (decrease)  (181) 181 (1 117) 560

8.5 Credit risk
Credit risk is managed at the corporate level. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with
banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to outstanding receivables and committed
transactions. Public Trustee has no direct exposure to derivative instruments, thus credit risk arises primarily
through investments with banking corporations.

Short-term money market instruments must have a short-term Standard & Poor’s (S&P) rating of A1 or in the
case of the issuer being a bank under the Banking Act 1959 a rating of A2 is accepted. Floating rate